ER85 LB1215 DLM - 03/12/2024

## E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 1215

Introduced by Ballard, 21, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. Strike beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 8 and insert "public health and welfare; to amend sections 38-142, 38-2854, 38-2890, 2 38-28, 104, 42-371.01, 71-211, 71-212, 71-217, 71-220, 71-222.01, 71-223, 3 71-434, 71-601.01, 71-3608, 71-3610, 71-3613, and 71-3614, Reissue 4 5 Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 28-410, 28-414, 38-1,146, 38-2847, 71-605, 71-2454, 71-2478, and 71-8505, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2022, 6 and sections 38-2801, 71-612, and 71-2479, Revised Statutes Supplement, 7 2023; to change requirements relating to pharmacy inventories and 8 prescriptions for controlled substances; to change requirements relating 9 to renewal of certain credentials under the Uniform Credentialing Act; to 10 provide requirements for self-inspection of pharmacies; to provide 11 verification requirements for pharmacists and pharmacy technicians; to 12 13 change an age requirement for pharmacy interns; to change registration pharmacy technicians; change 14 requirements for to prescription requirements for certain legend drugs; to change an examination 15 requirement for barbers; to eliminate a fee under the Health Care 16 Facility Licensure Act; to define a term; to provide for the use of 17 abstracts of death as prescribed; to change a requirement 18 prescription drug monitoring; to change a requirement for persons with 19 20 communicable tuberculosis; to change powers and duties of the Department of Health and Human Services relating to the care, maintenance, and 21 22 treatment of persons with communicable tuberculosis; to telehealth consultations; 23 requirement relating to to harmonize provisions; to provide operative dates; to repeal the original sections; 24 and to declare an emergency.". 25